rates. The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s long-term
borrowings with floating interest rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all other
variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before income tax (through the impact on floating rate borrowings). There is
no impact on the Group’s equity.

Currency risk
As a result of significant borrowings, lease liabilities and accounts payable, cash and cash equivalents and accounts

receivable denominated in the US Dollars, Euro and South Korean Won, the Group’s consolidated statement of financial
position can be affected significantly by movement in the US Dollar / Tenge, Euro / Tenge and Won / Tenge exchange rates.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible changes in the US Dollar, Euro and Won
exchange rates, with all the variables held constant, of the Group’s profit before income tax (due to changes in the fair
value of monetary assets and liabilities). There is no impact on the Group’s equity.

37. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES

2011 2010

In thousands of Tenge
Increase / decrease in
basis points

Effect on profit
before tax

Increase / decrease in
basis points

Effect on profit
before tax

US Dollar +15 (84.031) +100 (525.968)

-15 84.031 -25 131.492

Euro +15 (585) +100 (11.107)

-15 585 -25 2.777

Tenge +15 — +100 (4.613)

-15 — -25 1.153

* 1 basis point = 0.01%

2011 2010

In thousands of Tenge
Increase / decrease in
exchange rate

Effect on profit
before tax

Increase / decrease in
exchange rate

Effect on profit
before tax

US Dollar +11% (6.002.429) +12% (6.965.752)

-11% 6.002.429 -12% 6.965.752

Euro +16% (57.892) +17% (47.309)

-16% 57.892 -17% 47.309

Won +16% (255.117) +17% (284.001)

-16% 255.117 -17% 284.001

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(continued)

Credit risk
The Group trades only with recognised, creditworthy parties. It is the Group’s policy that all customers who wish to trade

on credit terms are subject to credit verification procedures. In addition, receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing
basis with the result that the Group’s exposure to bad debts is not significant. The maximum exposure is the carrying
amount as disclosed in Notes 12, 14. There are no significant concentrations of credit risk within the Group.

With respect to credit risk arising from the other financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents